twenty-six (26) weeks within a twelve (12) month period. 

II.  DEFINITIONS 

The following definitions shall apply to this policy: 

A. "Eligible employee" means an employee who has been employed: (a) for at least twelve 
(12) months by the College; and (b) for at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1250) 
hours of service with the College during the previous twelve (12) month period. 

B. "Health care provider" means: 

1. Doctor of medicine or osteopathy who is authorized to practice medicine or 

surgery in the State in which the doctor practices;